Ticker

VGLT
1IBZX
VLCRX
VMCRX
IEMGX
IIGIX
IICFX
IMCVX
IRLNX
IGZAX
VLNPX
VYSEX
INGIX
VGSBX
IVKIX
VPRAX
ITGIX

Security Name
Bank of New York Institutional Cash Reserves Deposit
Vanguard Long-Term Treasury ETF
Voya Intermediate Bond Fund - Class R6
Voya Large Cap Value Portfolio - Class R6
Voya MidCap Opportunities Portfolio - Class R6
Voya Multi-Manager Emerging Markets Equity Fund - Class |
Voya Multi-Manager International Equity Fund - Class |
Voya Multi-Manager International Factors Fund - Class |
Voya Multi-Manager Mid Cap Value Fund - Class |
Voya Russell Large Cap Growth Index Portfolio Class |
Voya Short Term Bond Fund - Class R6
Voya Small Cap Growth Fund - Class R6
Voya Small Company Fund - Class R6
Voya U.S. Stock Index Portfolio - Class |
VY BrandywineGLOBAL - Bond Portfolio - Class |
VY Invesco Comstock Portfolio - Class |
VY T. Rowe Price Capital Appreciation Portfolio - Class R6
VY T. Rowe Price Growth Equity Portfolio - Class |

Voya Solution Balanced Portfolio
Portfolio Holdings as of February 29, 2024 (Unaudited)

Crncy
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD

Country
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Price
1.00
58.84
8.63
6.04
5.52
9.76
10.07
9.26
9.86
69.84
9.27
42.18
14.73
19.05
9.35
20.95
26.95
93.96

Quantity
27,949
16,977

1,086,052

302,822

293,368
109,161
141,644
154,753
159,826
30,431
439,264
12,793
69,248
651,288
402,937
87,056
193,027
17,028

Market Value
$27,949
$998,927
$9,372,627
$1,829,043
$1,619,389
$1,065,409
$1,426,351
$1,433,010
$1,575,888
$2,125,275
$4,071,978
$539,594
$1,020,028
$12,407,027
$3,767,463
$1,823,817
$5,202,086
$1,599,978

Important Legal Information:

Portfolio holdings are subject to change without notice and may not represent current or future portfolio composition.

Portfolio holdings subject to change daily. Unlike the fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document are not required to conform to Generally
Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that in the complete portfolio of
investments in the annual and semi-annual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments provided in the first and third
quarter Part F of Form N-PORT filings for each fiscal year.

The portfolio data is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute a recommendation or an offer for a particular security or fund, nor should it be taken as a solicitation or
a recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments.

Investors should carefully consider a fund's investment goals, risks, charges and expenses before investing. To obtain a prospectus for retail funds, which contains
this and other information, talk to your financial advisor, call us at 1-800-992-0180 or visit our website at www.voyainvestments.com. Please read the prospectus
carefully before investing.

The portfolio data is "as of" the date indicated and we disclaim any responsibility to update the information.

Not FDIC Insured. Not NCUA/NCUSIF Insured. No Bank Guarantee. No Credit Union Guarantee.
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