## Voya Solution Balanced Portfolio

Portfolio Holdings as of February 29, 2024 (Unaudited)

Ticker	Security Name	Crncy	Country	Price	Quantity	Market Value
	Bank of New York Institutional Cash Reserves Deposit	USD	United States	1.00	27,949	\$27,949
VGLT	Vanguard Long-Term Treasury ETF	USD	United States	58.84	16,977	\$998,927
IIBZX	Voya Intermediate Bond Fund - Class R6	USD	United States	8.63	1,086,052	\$9,372,627
VLCRX	Voya Large Cap Value Portfolio - Class R6	USD	United States	6.04	302,822	\$1,829,043
VMCR)	Voya MidCap Opportunities Portfolio - Class R6	USD	United States	5.52	293,368	\$1,619,389
IEMGX	Voya Multi-Manager Emerging Markets Equity Fund - Class I	USD	United States	9.76	109,161	\$1,065,409
IIGIX	Voya Multi-Manager International Equity Fund - Class I	USD	United States	10.07	141,644	\$1,426,351
IICFX	Voya Multi-Manager International Factors Fund - Class I	USD	United States	9.26	154,753	\$1,433,010
IMCVX	Voya Multi-Manager Mid Cap Value Fund - Class I	USD	United States	9.86	159,826	\$1,575,888
IRLNX	Voya Russell Large Cap Growth Index Portfolio Class I	USD	United States	69.84	30,431	\$2,125,275
IGZAX	Voya Short Term Bond Fund - Class R6	USD	United States	9.27	439,264	\$4,071,978
VLNPX	Voya Small Cap Growth Fund - Class R6	USD	United States	42.18	12,793	\$539,594
VYSEX	Voya Small Company Fund - Class R6	USD	United States	14.73	69,248	\$1,020,028
INGIX	Voya U.S. Stock Index Portfolio - Class I	USD	United States	19.05	651,288	\$12,407,027
VGSB	VY BrandywineGLOBAL - Bond Portfolio - Class I	USD	United States	9.35	402,937	\$3,767,463
IVKIX	VY Invesco Comstock Portfolio - Class I	USD	United States	20.95	87,056	\$1,823,817
VPRAX	VY T. Rowe Price Capital Appreciation Portfolio - Class R6	USD	United States	26.95	193,027	\$5,202,086
ITGIX	VY T. Rowe Price Growth Equity Portfolio - Class I	USD	United States	93.96	17,028	\$1,599,978

## Important Legal Information:

Portfolio holdings are subject to change without notice and may not represent current or future portfolio composition.

Portfolio holdings subject to change daily. Unlike the fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document are not required to conform to Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that in the complete portfolio of investments in the annual and semi-annual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments provided in the first and third quarter Part F of Form N-PORT filings for each fiscal year.

The portfolio data is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute a recommendation or an offer for a particular security or fund, nor should it be taken as a solicitation or a recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments.

Investors should carefully consider a fund's investment goals, risks, charges and expenses before investing. To obtain a prospectus for retail funds, which contains this and other information, talk to your financial advisor, call us at 1-800-992-0180 or visit our website at www.voyainvestments.com. Please read the prospectus carefully before investing.

The portfolio data is "as of" the date indicated and we disclaim any responsibility to update the information.

Not FDIC Insured. Not NCUA/NCUSIF Insured. No Bank Guarantee. No Credit Union Guarantee.